### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM499961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sperian Protection Americas, Inc.		01/01/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCTS USA, INC.	
Street Address:	900 DOUGLAS PIKE	
City:	SMITHFIELD	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	02917	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3540822	WOODY SPORT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-3084

tmdocket@leasonellis.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Deirdre A. Clarke c/o Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H023601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre A. Clarke
SIGNATURE:	/Deirdre A. Clarke/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006490 FRAME: 0570

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006490 FRAME: 0571

**RECORDED: 11/29/2018**